UNOFFICIAL COPY 18 RS BR 880

1	A RESOLUTION adjourning the Senate in honor and loving memory of Julian
2	Andrew Bond.
3	WHEREAS, Julian Bond, pillar of the Frankfort community; namesake of a civil
4	rights titan; and beloved husband, father, brother, and friend, departed this earthly life on
5	December 13, 2017, leaving all those whose lives had been touched by his presence in
6	solemn mourning; and
7	WHEREAS, named after the great social activist, Georgia lawmaker, and NAACP
8	chairman, Julian Bond was the cherished son of Amir and Marga Bashir; and
9	WHEREAS, Julian Bond was a graduate of Kentucky State University who had
10	studied at Oxford University in England; and
11	WHEREAS, Julian Bond was a proud and outspoken advocate for the under-
12	represented members of his community. He worked for the Council on Postsecondary
13	Education, Gear Up Kentucky, and the Office of Employment Training at the Kentucky
14	Career Center, and served in a variety of capacities at Frankfort's restaurants, where he
15	greeted everyone he met with his trademark smile and lightness; and
16	WHEREAS, Julian Bond served on the board of the Franklin County Women and
17	Family Shelter and the L.I.F.E. House for Animals, and was a member of the Kentucky
18	Commission on Community Volunteerism and Service; and
19	WHEREAS, it is with great sadness that this body pauses to reflect on the passing
20	of Julian Bond, but in so doing the members celebrate his many remarkable
21	achievements, and posthumously thank him for all he accomplished during his brief but
22	extraordinary life; and
23	WHEREAS, Julian Bond was preceded in death by twin siblings; his mother,
24	Wanda Bond; and his grandparents, Doris and Norman Bond and Bernice and James
25	"Tige" Williams. He is survived by his loving wife, Legislative Research Commission
26	employee Katie Hecker Carney; cherished daughter, Emerson Andrea Bond; parents,
27	Amir and Marga Bashir; siblings, Eticia Thomas, Arnulff Handy (Sonja), Wallace Handy

UNOFFICIAL COPY 18 RS BR 880

1 (Cynthia), Allen Handy, Bryant Handy, and Linda Handy; and a host of other family

- 2 members, friends, and loved ones who will dearly miss his presence in their lives;
- 3 NOW, THEREFORE,
- 4 Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
- 5 Kentucky:
- Section 1. The members of the Senate hereby express their most profound
- 7 sympathy upon the passing of Julian Andrew Bond, and extend heartfelt condolences to
- 8 his entire family and to their colleague in the Legislative Research Commission, Katie
- 9 Carney.
- → Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor and loving
- 11 memory of Julian Andrew Bond.
- → Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this
- 13 Resolution to Senator Julian Carroll for delivery to the family.